MODEL: BE-3872
2.4GHZ CORDLESS DIGITAL
ANSWERING SYSTEM
IMPORTANT: To receive Caller ID information on incoming telephone calls, you must
subscribe to the Caller ID service provided by your local telephone company; there is a
fee for this service and it may not be available in all areas.600-1600702-A
INSTALLATION AND OPERATING GUIDE
This symbol is to alert you to important operating or servicing instructions that may appear in

be purchase directly from https://www.ttsystems.com/ShoppingCart/shop.asp,
or you can contact TT Systems LLC customer support center at 1-800-592-1336
for information about how to order a new battery.
HEADSET AND DATA JACK
18
Talk Flash CH
1 2 ABC 3 DEF
4 5 JKL 6 MNO
GHI
7
8 TUV 9WXYZ
PQRS
2.4 GHz
In Use/
Low Batt
Data Jack
Headset Jack
H
i    M
ed   Low
Belt-clip
BATTERY INSTALLATION
17
The BE-3872 will store up to 10 speed dial numbers.
Storing Phone Numbers
1. With the handset in the idle state, press l.
The handset will beep.
2. Dial the number you wish to store (up to 16 digits).
Note: Press R/PAUSE to insert a dialing pause
into the number. The pause lasts for 4 seconds
and uses one digit of the 16 digits available.
3. Press l.
4. Press the dial pad key (0-9) for the location where
you wish to store the number. The handset will give
a confirmation tone.
Note: If you make a mistake the handset will give
three quick beeps to let you know that the
number was not stored.
Making Speed Dial Calls
1. Push T. The handset In Use LED will glow steadily when a connection is
made. Wait until you hear a dial tone.
2. Press l and the dial pad key location where the number is stored.
3. When you are finished with your call, press T, or place the handset back
on the base.
Note: Be sure to check that the line is not in use by another extension.
Deleting a Stored Number
1. With the handset in the idle state, press l. The handset will beep.
2. Press R and then press l. After each press the phone will beep.
3. Press the dial pad key location where the stored number that you want to
delete is located. The handset will give a confirmation tone.
SPEED DIALING
20
In Use/
Low Batt.
PauseMEM
2.4 GHz
Redial Key
Memory Key
Talk Key
In Use LED
Making Calls
1. Pick up the handset from the base and press T.
The LED on the handset will glow steadily when a
connection is made. Wait until you hear a dial tone.
2. Dial the number you wish to dial.
3. When you are finished talking, press the T key or
place the unit back into the base to end the call.
Note: The IN USE light on the handset will flash when